London Borough of Barnet
Health and Wellbeing Board
Forward Work Programme
2023 / 2024

Contact: Pakeezah Rahman (Governance) pakeezah.rahman@barnet.gov.uk



Subject	Decision requested	Report Of	Contributing Officer(s)
18 JANUARY 2024			
Reference items			
List of abbreviations	The Board to note the list	Chair of the HWB Board	Governance Officer
Forward Work Programme	The Board to note the Programme	Chair and Vice Chair of the HWB	Governance Officer
Deep Dive			
Long Term Conditions – Cardiovascular Disease Prevention Plan  Part of Key Area 2 – Starting, Living and Aging Well	The Board listens to the experience of residents, and the work currently underway to improve health and wellbeing in the area	Joint Director of Public Health and Prevention, LBB and the RF	Public Health Consultant (Live and Age Well), London Borough of Barnet (Deborah Jenkins)  Barnet Borough Partnership team
Business items			
Dementia Friendly Barnet	The Board notes and comments on progress on making Barnet a Dementia Friendly borough.	Joint Director of Public Health and Prevention, LBB and the RF	Senior Public Health Strategist, London Borough of Barnet (Seher Kayicki)
Fit and Active Barnet – Year 1 Progress and Year 2 Action Plan	The Board to note and comment on progress, and put forward ideas for future action	Executive Director for Adults, Communities and Health, London Borough of Barnet	Assistant Director, Greenspace and Leisure, London Borough of Barnet (Cassie Bridger)
Barnet Borough Partnership Update	The Board notes the verbal update	Executive Director for Adults, Communities and Health. London Borough of Barnet Chief Executive, Barnet Hospital	

<sup>\*</sup>A key decision is one which: a key decision is one which will result in the council incurring expenditure or savings of £500,000 or more, or is significant in terms of its effects on communities living or working in an area comprising two or more Wards

Subject	Decision requested	Report Of	Contributing Officer(s)
Communicable Diseases Update	The Board notes the verbal update	Joint Director of Public Health and Prevention, LBB and the RF	Deputy Director of Public Health, London Borough of Barnet (Janet Djomba)
14 MARCH 2024			
Reference items			
List of abbreviations	The Board to note the list	Chair of the HWB Board	Governance Officer
Forward Work Programme	The Board to note the Programme	Chair and Vice Chair of the HWB	Governance Officer
Deep Dive			
Aging Well  Part of Key Area 2 – Starting,  Living and Aging Well	The Board listens to the experience of residents, and the work currently underway to improve health and wellbeing in the area	Joint Director of PH and Prevention, LBB and the RF Executive Director for Adults, Communities and Health, London Borough of Barnet	
Business items			
Primary Care Update: Bi- annual report	The Board to note and comment on the update on Primary Care.	Director of Integration (Barnet), North Central London Integrated Care Board	Deputy Director, Primary Care Transformation, North London ICB (Carol Kumar / Kelly Poole)

Subject	Decision requested	Report Of	Contributing Officer(s)
Pharmaceutical Needs Assessment Update	The Board approves – subject to comment – any updates to the assessment.	Director of Public Health and Prevention, London Borough of Barnet	Public Health Consultant (Live and Age Well), Public Health, London Borough of Barnet (Deborah Jenkins)  Head of Insight and Intelligence, London Borough of Barnet (James Rapkin)
Annual Director of Public Health Report 2023/24	The Board notes the report and its recommendations.	Director of Public Health and Prevention, London Borough of Barnet	
Health and Wellbeing Strategy – 6 month progress report	The Board to note and comment on progress	Chair and Vice Chair of Health and Wellbeing Board	Health and Wellbeing Policy Manager, London Borough of Barnet (Claire O'Callaghan)
Barnet Borough Partnership Update	The Board notes the verbal update	Executive Director for Adults, Communities and Health, London Borough of Barnet  Director of Integration (Barnet), North Central London Integrated Care Board	
Communicable Diseases Update	The Board notes the verbal update	Director of Public Health and Prevention, London Borough of Barnet	Deputy Director of Public Health, London Borough of Barnet (Janet Djomba)

Subject	Decision requested	Report Of	Contributing Officer(s)
9 MAY 2024			
Reference items			
List of abbreviations	The Board to note the list	Chair of the HWB Board	Governance Officer
Forward Work Programme	The Board to note the Programme	Chair and Vice Chair of the HWB	Governance Officer
Deep Dive			
Improving children's life chances  Part of Key Area 2 – Starting, Living and Aging Well	The Board listens to the experience of residents, and the work currently underway to improve health and wellbeing in the area	Chair and Vice Chair of the HWB	
Business items			
Joint Strategic Needs Assessment	The Board to approve – subject to comments – the final version of the Joint Strategic Needs Assessment 2023-24.	Chair and Vice Chair of the HWB	
North Central London Population and Integrated Health Strategy – Year 1 Performance	The Board to note and comment on the performance of the first year of the strategy.	Director of Integration, North Central London Integrated Care Board	

Subject	Decision requested	Report Of	Contributing Officer(s)
Barnet Borough Partnership Update	The Board notes the verbal update	Executive Director for Adults, Communities and Health, London Borough of Barnet  Director of Integration (Barnet), North Central London Integrated Care Board	
Communicable Diseases Update	The Board notes the verbal update	Director of Public Health and Prevention, London Borough of Barnet	Deputy Director of Public Health, London Borough of Barnet (Janet Djomba)
11 JULY 2024			
Reference items			
List of abbreviations	The Board to note the list	Chair of the HWB Board	Governance Officer
Forward Work Programme	The Board to note the Programme	Chair and Vice Chair of the HWB	Governance Officer
Deep Dive			
Grahame Park and Burnt Oak  Part of Key Area 3 – Ensuring delivery of co-ordinated and holistic care, when we need it	The Board listens to the experience of residents, and the work currently underway to improve health and wellbeing in the area	Chair and Vice Chair of the HWB	Public Health Consultant, (Neighbourhoods and Communities) London Borough of Barnet (Rachel Wells)
Business items			
ICB Joint Capital Resource Strategy	The Board to comment on and note the annual update of the strategy.	Director of Integration, North Central London Integrated Care Board	Сар

Subject	Decision requested	Report Of	Contributing Officer(s)
Barnet Borough Partnership Update	The Board notes the verbal update	Executive Director for Adults, Communities and Health, London Borough of Barnet  Director of Integration (Barnet), North Central London Integrated Care Board	
Communicable Diseases Update	The Board notes the verbal update	Director of Public Health and Prevention, London Borough of Barnet	Deputy Director of Public Health, London Borough of Barnet (Janet Djomba)